SPECIFIC BEFORE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT

PER ADJUST- PRO RATA ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED
CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS COMM. TOTAL COST COST

1. COMMON STOCK $1,000 $0 $1,000
2. RETAINED EARNINGS (39,121) 0 (39,121)
3. PAID IN CAPITAL 104,595 104,595

0

5.TOTAL COMMON EQUITY $66,474 $0 66,474 10,235 76,709 24.02% 9.94% 2.39%
- 0 4.TREASURY STOCK 0 -

6. LONG TERM DEBT - Fidelity 200,280 200,280 30,838 231 ,I 18 72.36% 10.00% 7.24%

7. LONG TERM DEBT Truck 22,288 (1 2,258) 10,030 1,544 11,574 3.62% 6.00% 0.22%

0.00% 0 0.00% 6.00% 8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 - 0 0 - 0

9.84% 9. TOTAL $289.042 ($1 2,258) $276,784 $42,618 $31 9,402 100.00%

- - LOW HIGH RANGE OF REASONABLENESS
RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN
-~ -I__ 8.94% 10.94%
- _ _ _  9.60% 10.08%

ORDER NO. PSC-01-2511-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 010396-WS
PAGE 7 6

BURKlM ENTERPRISES, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING 5/31/03

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 010396-WS

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
COMM. ADJUST.

TEST YEAR COMM. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES $58.373 $31,630 $90,003 $24,222 $1 14,225
26.91 %

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 66,290 8,392 74,682 0 74,682

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 14,344 14,344 0 14,344

4. AMORTIZATION 0 (2,087) (2,087) 0 (2,087)

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 3,612 3,411 7,023 1,090 8,113

6. INCOME TAXES 0 - 854 - 854 - 0 - 854

7.TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $69,902 $24,913 $94.81 5 $1,090 $95,905

8. OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS) ($1 1,529) 1$4,812) $1 8,321

9. WATER RATE BASE $57.747 $1 86,184 $1 86.1 84

110. RATE OF RETURN -1 9.96% -2.58% 9.84%

ORDER NO. PSC-01-2511-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 010396-WS
PAGE 77

BURKIM ENTERPRISES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
TEST YEAR ENDING 5/31/03 DOCKET NO. 01 0396-WS
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. AD J USTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE